approximately 5.12% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and
issue of the Subscription Shares.

2

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AS AT COMPLETION OF BOTH THE
TOP-UP PLACING AND THE CONNECTED TRANSACTION SUBSCRIPTION

The table below sets out, for the purpose of illustration only, the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) immediately before the completion of the Top-up Placing; (ii) immediately after the
completion of the Top-up Placing; and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Top-up Placing
and the Connected Transaction Subscription, on the assumption that there will be no other change
to the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of the
Top-up Placing and the Connected Transaction Subscription save for the issue of the new Shares as
a result of the Top-up Placing and the Connected Transaction Subscription:

Name of Shareholder

Shareholding immediately
before the completion of the

Top-up Placing

Shareholding immediately
after the completion of the

Top-up Placing

Shareholding after the
completion of the Top-up

Placing and the Connected
Transaction Subscription

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Chang Yoe Chong Felix 9,790,600 1.59 9,790,600 1.51 9,790,600 1.48
The Subscriber 303,723,803 49.38 336,903,803 51.98 349,805,803 52.91
Seavi 108,520,197 17.64 108,520,197 16.74 108,520,197 16.42
Public Shareholders
Placees 33,180,000 5.40 33,180,000 5.12 33,180,000 5.02
Other public Shareholders 159,785,400 25.99 159,785,400 24.65 159,785,400 24.17

Total 615,000,000 100 648,180,000 100 661,082,000 100

By order of the Board
Evergreen Products Group Limited

Chang Yoe Chong Felix
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 3 October 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chang Yoe Chong Felix, Mr.
Kwok Yau Lung Anthony, Mr. Chan Kwok Keung, Mr. Hui Wing Ki, Ms. Jia Ziying and Mr. Li
Yanbo; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Lau Yui Kevin and Mr. Chan Hoi Sing Harold;
and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Lau Ip Keung Kenneth, Mr. Sin Hendrick,